 SDH6871X_Datasheet
CURRENT MODE PWM+PFM CONTROLLER
DESCRIPTION
SDH6871X is a current mode controller for SMPS. It has various
built-in functions to improve the operating performance.
The built-in high voltage constant current source reduces the
start-up time and the system loss.
SDH6871X uses multi-mode operating control for improving the

 SDH6871X_Datasheet
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No. Package Marking Material Packing
SDH6871/L/R/A SOP-8-225-1.27 SDH6871/L/R/A Pb free Tube
SDH6871TR/LTR/RTR/ATR SOP-8-225-1.27 SDH6871/L/R/A Pb free Tape&Reel
FUNCTIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Part No. OVP Protection OLP Protection BO
SDH6871/TR Lockout Restart Yes
SDH6871L/TR Lockout Lockout Yes
SDH6871R/TR Restart Restart Yes
SDH6871A/TR Lockout Restart No
BLOCK DIAGRAM(SDH68711)
HANGZHOU SILAN MICROELECTRONICS CO.,LTD                                     REV:0.8      2012.06.20
Regulator
Frequency